Given the alphabet Σ = {0, 1, . . . , 9},

(a) create an automaton that accepts numbers in the range 0 −
999999.

(b) create a transducer that maps numbers (in the range 0−999999)
represented as strings of digits to their English read form, e.g.,

1 → one
11 → eleven
111 → one hundred eleven
1111 → one thousand one hundred eleven
11111 → eleven thousand one hundred eleven

(c) Randomly generate several numbers both as strings of digits and
in their read form.

(d) Create a weighted automaton over the real semiring associating
to each sequence of digits its integer value (hint : here is some
information about the automaton: